complete and having regard to operating cash flows, upcoming capex requirements, and maintaining appropriate leverage

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

24

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL EARNINGS PER SHARE

Year ended 30 June 2016 Superloop BigAir Superloop
Placement1 Merger2 Debt

Refinancing3
Pro forma
MergeCo

Pro forma
cost synergies

(post-tax)4

Pro forma
(with cost
synergies)

Basic earnings per share (cps) (6.8) 5.8 - - - 1.2 - 2.9

Reported NPAT ($000s) (7,164) 10,275 - - (1,250) 1,860 2,800 4,660

Weighted average number of
securities (#000s) 105,192 175,695 21,667 33,980 - 160,839 - 160,839

1. Assumed $65 million of Superloop shares issued at $3.00 per share.

2. Assuming 100% of shareholders choose the Cash/Scrip alternative (and are scaled back accordingly).

3. Assuming $37.6 million of incremental net drawn debt, at an illustrative interest rate of 4.75% per annum, adjusted for tax .

4. Assuming $4 million per annum of cost synergies, adjusted for tax.

The proposed transaction is significantly accretive to Superloop earnings per share:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

25

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

(30 June 2016, $m) Superloop1 BigAir2 Acquisition
Adjustments3 Pro Forma

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 58.7 2.1 4.2 65.0

Other current assets 1.9 10.1 - 12.0

Total current assets 60.6 12.2 4.2 77.0

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 66.9 34.8 - 101.7

Intangible assets4 and other 12.4 60.5 147.2 220.1

Total non-current assets 79.2 95.3 147.2 321.8

Total assets 139.8 107.5 151.4 398.7

Superloop1 BigAir2 Acquisition
Adjustments3 Pro Forma

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6.9 9.8 - 16.7

Borrowings - 4.1 (4.1) -

Provisions and other 0.2 3.8 - 4.0

Total current liabilities 7.1 17.7 (4.1) 20.7

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings - 29.1 45.9 75.0

Other 0.1 2.7 - 2.7

Total non-current liabilities 0.1 31.8 45.9 77.7

Total liabilities 7.2 49.4 41.8 98.4

EQUITY

Issued capital 144.0 37.9 109.6 291.6

Other Equity (11.4) 20.2 - 8.7

Total equity 132.6 58.1 109.6 300.3

1. As per Superloop’s 30 June 2016 financial statements, as adjusted for the post-balance date receipt of $12.8m cash from
the retail entitlement offer (as disclosed by Superloop on 15 July 2016)

2. As per BigAir’s 30 June 2016 financial statements, as adjusted for the post-balance date $4m cash payment for
CyberHound.

3. Reflects proceeds from $65m equity raising and $75m refinanced debt facilities (less existing drawn facility), and $95m
cash payment to target shareholders (assuming maximum take-up of cash under the offer).

4. The purchase price accounting for the acquisition has been determined on a provisional (illustrative) basis by allocating